Walterboro City Council Regular Meeting April 28, 2009 City Hall 6:15 P.M.

AGENDA

I. Call to Order:

- 1. Invocation.
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance.

II. Presentation:

1. Appreciation for 2009 Support, Colleton County Arts Council - Heather Strickland, Executive Director.

III. Regular Meeting:

- 1. Minutes of the March 24, 2009 Regular Meeting (Minutes attached).
- 2. Minutes of the April 14, 2009 Public Hearing and Regular Meeting (Minutes attached).

IV. Old Business:

V. New Business:

- 1. Proclamation No. 2009-03, Designating May 10-16, 2009 as National Nursing Home Week (Proclamation attached).
- 2. Consideration of Rescheduling or Cancellation of May 26, 2009 City Council Meeting.
- 3. Requests Regarding the 2009 Salkehatchie Stew Storytelling Celebration June 5-6, 2009, Gary Brightwell and Jean Harrigal (Letter attached).
- 4. Acceptance of Resignation of Shawn Jadrnicek from Tree Protection Committee (Letter attached).

VI. Committee Reports:

VII. Executive Session:

- 1. To receive legal advice related to threatened claims.
- 2. Discussion of matters and negotiations incident to contractual arrangements related to the provision of services.

VIII. ADJOURNMENT.

REMINDER:

- 1) Photos of Council and Department Heads will be taken at 5:00 P.M. Please arrive on time to take your photos.
- 2) A Work Session on the Codified Code will start at 5:45 P. M., and then the regular meeting will begin at 6:15 P.M.